Cecil County Commission for Women Member Biographies



Sheila Murphy is the Chairwoman for the Cecil County Commission for Women. Ms. Murphy is a Cecil County resident and serves as the Cecil County Community Wellness, Chief in the Cecil County Government Department of Community Services. She has been employed with the County since 2016. Additionally, Ms. Murphy provides therapeutic services for both the Cecil County Child Advocacy Center and The Bridge (domestic violence/sexual violence services). Kindness and a great smile matter.



Holly Ayers is the Co-Chairwoman for the Cecil County Commission for Women. Mrs. Ayers is a Cecil County resident and is a retired police officer from the Elkton Police Department after over 27 years of dedication. She has led a life of service inspired by her father who taught her to be a strong and proud woman. She is a wife, sister, aunt, friend, dog mom, and more. She is inspired and shaped by the women in her life, trying every day to see truth and positivity.



Casie Goins is the Treasurer for the Cecil County Commission for Women. Mrs. Goins is a Cecil County resident and a proud homemaker. She is the wife of her high school sweetheart, the mother of 3 small children, the family budget keeper, the homeschool teacher, the PB&J maker, the boo-boo kisser, and a hobby homesteader. She has been involved in Cecil County through volunteer opportunities alongside of the local church, community organizations, and the public school system.



Tammy Perkins is a member of the Cecil County Commission for Women. Tammy is a Cecil County resident and serves as a paralegal for Cecil County Government. She previously worked as a Legal Assistant with SARC (Harford County) helping survivors of abuse. She enjoys gardening, spending time with her 3 children, and serving at Freedom Church in Rising Sun.



Annette Brown is a member of the Cecil County Commission for Women. Annette currently serves as Executive Pastor at Wright's AME Church, in Elkton, Maryland. She also serves as Vice President and sits on the Board of Directors for the Elkton Colored School Museum & Cultural Center, Inc. also in Elkton, Maryland. She is also an Entrepreneur, Owner/Operator of a Fitness Studio. In this capacity, she uses her experience as Master/Personal Trainer, Aerobics Instructor and Sports Nutritionist to help persons meet various health and fitness levels and ultimately guide them to a fitness lifestyle. As a lifetime achievement status award of Weight Watchers (WW), she served as Ambassador, Leader and Personal Coach using her experiences to mentor and motivate men and women to change their behavior and relationship with food forever. In addition, she served as "Wellness Champion" on the Mayor of

the City of Baltimore's Ten-Year Financial Plan while working as a Paralegal prior to retiring after 30 years of service.



Tyra Kenly is a member of the Cecil County Commission for Women. Ms. Kenly is the Case Management Program Supervisor for the Department of Juvenile Services in Cecil County. She began her career in July 1999 as a School Based Probation Officer. In February 2007, she became the Case Management Program Supervisor. Ms. Kenly serves on the Behavioral Health Advisory Council, Cecil College Criminal Justice Advisory Board, Drug Free Cecil Coalition, Human Trafficking Multidisciplinary Team, Local Care Team, Local Management Board and other committees in Cecil County. Ms. Kenly is a devoted family member and friend. She is also a Baltimore Ravens fan.



Kathie Kennedy is a member of the Cecil County Commission for Women. Kathie is a Cecil County resident and works in nursing for the University of Maryland Medical System. She moved to Cecil County in 2016 to escape the chaos of city life in search for a more rural way of life. Kathie has a love for doughnuts and will travel for a great doughnut.